508550609 05/16/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI235834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GAS TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT PTE LTD	04/23/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	SEATRIUM ECO TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	ADMIRALTY ROAD WEST
Internal Address:	SEMBAWANG SHIPYARD
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	759956

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10704830

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (659)228-4300

**Email:** jace.cheong@pyprus.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Jace Cheong
Address Line 1: 7500A Beach Road
Address Line 2: #08-322 The Plaza

Address Line 4: Singapore, SINGAPORE 199591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1429P022US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jace Cheong
SIGNATURE:	Jace Cheong
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment-1429P022US#page1.tif source=Assignment-1429P022US#page2.tif

PATENT 508550609 REEL: 067429 FRAME: 0356

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, <u>GAS TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT PTE LTD</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of Singapore patent no. 10201802888Q and US patent no. 10,704,830 B2 (Application No. 15/947,861) (hereinafter referred to as "Patents");

AND WHEREAS, <u>SEATRIUM ECO TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD.</u> of Admiralty Road West, Sembawang Shipyard, Singapore 759956 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's rights in the Patents;

**AND WHEREAS**, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of US\$10/-, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its full and exclusive rights to the inventions as described in the Patents, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part of the Patents in Singapore, United States of America and all other foreign countries for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

**AND HEREBY AGREE** to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the inventions;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

1/2

representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the inventions hereby transferred;

AGREEING, FURTHEREMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the inventions or improvements therein, and for the filing and granting of foreign applications, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS THEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands the day and year written below.

**ASSIGNOR** 

WITNESS

PTE LTD

Name: Dr Foo Kok Seng

Designation: Director

Date: 23 April 2024

**ASSIGNEE** 

SEATRIUM ECO TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD.

Name: Chia Cher Kiang Jason

Designation: Assistant Vice President

Date: 23 April 2024

**WITNESS** 

Name: Nithiya Kalq

Name: Nithiya Kala

2/2